02-27-2006

2/14/6

Form PTO-1595 ERev. 6-93)

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
	Name: NONG SHIM CO., LTD. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	Street Address: 370, Shindaebang-Dong, Dongjak-G  City: Seoul State:  Zip:Country: Korea  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	ე ეგერ
[X] Assignment [] Merger	9927
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	71
[] Other	
Execution Date: <u>February 7, 2006</u>	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Approximent (a) at parametricities (a).	
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: February 7, 2006
	execution date of the application is: <u>February 7, 2006</u> B. Patent No(s).:
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	B. Patent No(s).:
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	B. Patent No(s).:  attached? [] YES [ X] NO  6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]  7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the earth Application No(s).:  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom	B. Patent No(s).:  attached? [] YES [ X] NO  6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]  7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the early A. Patent Application No(s).:  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Robert Popa  Name:  LADAS & PARRY Internal Address:  Street Address:  5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100	B. Patent No(s).:  attached? [] YES [ X] NO  6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]  7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  Any additional fees which may be required are [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the early A. Patent Application No(s).:  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Robert Popa  Name:  LADAS & PARRY Internal Address:  Street Address:  5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100	B. Patent No(s).:  attached? [] YES [ X] NO  6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]  7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  Any additional fees which may be required a [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit ac

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] plus \$40 check Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

**PATENT** REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0544

Attorney's Docket	No. B-5896	623252-4	Patent
		For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Pate For: [] PCT Application	nt
		By: [X] Inventor(s) or [ ] Present Owner	
	ASSIGNMEN	NT OF INVENTION	
	nyment by ASSIGNE	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 1, and for other good and valuable consider	
ssignors:			
inventor(s) or person(s)	or (1)	Jong Wung RIM	
ntity(ies) who own the nvention)		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(	S)
		#103-102 Joongang-heights Village	
		Samsung-Dong 14-1, Gangnam-Gu, Seou (Address)	<u>1</u>
		Republic of Korea (Nationality)	
		(Nationality)	
	(2)	Sang Hee BAK	
		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(	S)
		#104-904 Anam Rich County Apt.,	
		<pre>Myeonmok-Dong 1505, Jungnang-Gu, Se (Address)</pre>	<u>oul</u>
		Republic of Korea (Nationality)	
if assignment is by person or entollowing)	tity to whom invention	on was previously assigned and this was recorded in P	O, add the
Recorded on			
Reel Frame			
ereby sell, assign and tranfer t	20		
SSIGNEE:	NONG	SHIM CO., LTD.	
	(type	or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(	3)
	<u>370, s</u>	Shindaebang-Dong,	
		k-Gu, Seoul, Korea	
	(Addre	ess)	
	<u>Republ</u>	ic of Korea	
	(Natio	nality)	
nd the successors, assigns and le	egal representatives	of the ASSIGNEE	

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0545

## (complete one of the following)

[X] the entire right, title and interest [ ] an undivided \_\_\_\_\_ percent (\_\_\_\_\_\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) [ ] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "PACKING SHEET FOR INSTANT NOODLE" (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)) and which is found in (a) [X] U.S. design application executed on even date herewith (b) [ ] U.S. design application executed on \_\_\_\_\_ [ ] To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known. (c) [ ] U.S. Application serial no. \_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_ (d) [ ] International application no. PCT/\_\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_/ (e) [ ] U.S. Patent no. \_\_\_\_\_ issued \_\_\_\_ [ ] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (f) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) (f) [X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0546

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set hand and seal this
7th day of	7006 (date of
signing).	P
Warning: Date of signing must be the same item (a) was checked above.	as the date of execution of the application if
	Jong Wung RIM
	RIM
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
	hereunto set hand and seal this
nth day of <u>Tebu</u>	1971 2006 (date of
signing). Warning: Date of signing must be the same item (a) was checked above.	as the date of execution of the application if
	Sang Hee BAK
	S.H. Bak
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0547

**RECORDED: 02/14/2006**